
                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\DATA\BF112718\
  Data File : BF111008.D                                          
  Acq On    : 27 Nov 2018  14:33
  Operator  : JU/SJ
  Sample    : J6060-02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 13   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Nov 27 16:08:44 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF112618.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Tue Nov 27 15:32:10 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
   Internal Standards                R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
     1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4       6.94  152    45660    20.00 ng      0.00
    21) Naphthalene-d8               8.22  136   168825    20.00 ng      0.00
    39) Acenaphthene-d10             9.98  164    69994    20.00 ng      0.00
    64) Phenanthrene-d10            11.48  188   140868    20.00 ng      0.00
    76) Chrysene-d12                14.14  240   108006    20.00 ng      0.00
    87) Perylene-d12                15.68  264    71932    20.00 ng      0.01
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     5) 2-Fluorophenol               5.56  112   319160   115.92 ng      0.01  
     7) Phenol-d6                    6.57   99   370991   103.39 ng      0.00  
    23) Nitrobenzene-d5              7.50   82   224882    76.23 ng      0.00  
    42) 2,4,6-Tribromophenol        10.78  330    77973   112.17 ng      0.00  
    45) 2-Fluorobiphenyl             9.29  172   362476    75.03 ng      0.00  
    79) Terphenyl-d14               13.06  244   375436    67.67 ng      0.00  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    10) Phenol                       6.58   94    22242     5.504 ng        83
    50) Dimethylphthalate            9.69  163    57142    11.131 ng   #    99
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

8270-BF112618.M Wed Nov 28 11:17:34 2018                                              Page: 1

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
20180943-COMPOSITE-2

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
20180943-COMPOSITE-2



                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\DATA\BF112718\
  Data File : BF111008.D                                          
  Acq On    : 27 Nov 2018  14:33
  Operator  : JU/SJ
  Sample    : J6060-02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 13   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Nov 27 16:08:44 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF112618.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Tue Nov 27 15:32:10 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration

3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00
0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

600000

700000

800000

900000

1000000

1100000

1200000

1300000

1400000

1500000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BF111008.D

P
er

yl
en

e-
d1

2,
I

C
hr

ys
en

e-
d1

2,
I

T
er

ph
en

yl
-d

14
,S

P
he

na
nt

hr
en

e-
d1

0,
I

2,
4,

6-
T

rib
ro

m
op

he
no

l,S

A
ce

na
ph

th
en

e-
d1

0,
I

D
im

et
hy

lp
ht

ha
la

te

2-
F

lu
or

ob
ip

he
ny

l,S

N
ap

ht
ha

le
ne

-d
8,

I

N
itr

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
5,

S

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

P
he

no
l,C

P
he

no
l-d

6,
S

2-
F

lu
or

op
he

no
l,S

8270-BF112618.M Wed Nov 28 11:17:34 2018                                              Page: 2

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
20180943-COMPOSITE-2



#1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:   20.000 ng  
RT: 6.94 min  Scan# 825
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:   45660
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
150  156.8  122.7  184.1 
115   63.7   49.1   73.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 824 (6.934 min): BF110955.D (-820) (-)
150.0

115.0

78.052.0

38.0 99.064.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
150.0

115.0

78.052.0

38.0 99.064.0 131.9

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 825 (6.940 min): BF111008.D (-807) (-)
150.0

115.0

78.052.0

38.0 64.0 99.0

6.90 6.95 7.00

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): BF111008.D

  6.94

Ion 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): BF111008.D
Ion 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): BF111008.D

#5
2-Fluorophenol
Concen:  115.915 ng   
RT: 5.56 min  Scan# 591
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:112 Resp:  319160
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
112  100
 64   61.4   44.1   66.1 
 63   33.1   23.7   35.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 589 (5.551 min): BF110955.D (-585) (-)
112.0

64.0

92.0
83.0

39.0 50.0 73.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
112.0

64.0

92.0
83.0

39.0 50.0 73.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 591 (5.563 min): BF111008.D (-538) (-)
112.0

64.0

92.0
83.0

39.0 50.0 74.0

5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80

0

100000

200000

300000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): BF111008.D

  5.56

Ion  64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BF111008.D
Ion  63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF111008.D
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#7
Phenol-d6
Concen:  103.394 ng   
RT: 6.57 min  Scan# 762
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion: 99 Resp:  370991
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 99  100
 42   19.8   15.8   23.6 
 71   36.0   28.0   42.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 762 (6.569 min): BF110955.D (-757) (-)
99.1

71.1

42.1
54.0

62.0 81.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
99.1

71.1

42.1
54.0

62.0 81.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 762 (6.569 min): BF111008.D (-711) (-)
99.1

71.1

42.1
54.0

62.0 81.0

6.50 6.60 6.70

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF111008.D

  6.57

Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF111008.D
Ion  71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BF111008.D

#10
Phenol
Concen:    5.504 ng   
RT: 6.58 min  Scan# 764
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion: 94 Resp:   22242
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 94  100
 65   36.5   25.3   65.3 
 66   58.9   54.5   94.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 764 (6.581 min): BF110955.D (-759) (-)
94.0

66.0

39.0
55.0

47.0 74.0 82.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
99.1

71.1

42.1
54.0 62.0 80.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 764 (6.581 min): BF111008.D (-713) (-)
99.1

71.1

42.1
54.0 62.0 80.1

6.50 6.55 6.60 6.65 6.70

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF111008.D

  6.58

Ion  65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BF111008.D
Ion  66.00 (65.70 to 66.70): BF111008.D
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#21
Naphthalene-d8
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 8.22 min  Scan# 1043
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:136 Resp:  168825
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
136  100
137   10.8    8.8   13.2 
 54    7.8    5.4    8.2 
 68    4.9    4.2    6.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1043 (8.222 min): BF110955.D (-1038) (-)
136.1

108.154.0 68.0 82.140.0 161.8

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
136.1

108.154.0 68.0 82.040.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1043 (8.222 min): BF111008.D (-992) (-)
136.1

108.154.0 68.0 82.040.0

8.10 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50
0

50000

100000

150000

200000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): BF111008.D

  8.22

Ion 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): BF111008.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF111008.D
Ion  68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BF111008.D

#23
Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen:   76.234 ng  
RT: 7.50 min  Scan# 921
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion: 82 Resp:  224882
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 82  100
128   43.5   34.2   51.2 
 54   53.1   38.6   58.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 922 (7.510 min): BF110955.D (-916) (-)
82.1

54.1
128.1

70.1 98.142.1
112.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
82.1

54.1
128.0

98.170.1
42.1

112.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 921 (7.504 min): BF111008.D (-871) (-)
82.1

54.1
128.0

98.170.1
42.1

112.1

7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF111008.D

  7.50

Ion 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): BF111008.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF111008.D
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#39
Acenaphthene-d10
Concen:   20.000 ng  
RT: 9.98 min  Scan# 1342
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:164 Resp:   69994
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
164  100
162  105.7   83.0  124.6 
160   45.1   37.0   55.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1342 (9.980 min): BF110955.D (-1337) (-)
162.1

82.1 134.168.054.0 106.1 147.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
162.1

80.0
66.0 132.152.0 106.0 146.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1342 (9.981 min): BF111008.D (-1291) (-)
162.1

80.0
66.0 132.152.0 100.0 118.0 146.1

9.95 10.00 10.05

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): BF111008.D

  9.98

Ion 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): BF111008.D
Ion 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): BF111008.D

#42
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen:  112.170 ng  
RT: 10.78 min  Scan# 1478
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:330 Resp:   77973
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
330  100
332   95.5   77.1  115.7 
141   38.1   27.0   40.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1478 (10.780 min): BF110955.D (-1473) (-)
329.8

62.0
140.9

221.9249.991.0 169.9
300.8

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
329.8

62.0

140.9

221.9
249.891.0 171.9

302.8

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1478 (10.781 min): BF111008.D (-1427) (-)
329.8

62.0

140.9

221.9
249.891.0 171.9

302.8

10.70 10.80 10.90

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): BF111008.D

 10.78

Ion 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): BF111008.D
Ion 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): BF111008.D
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#45
2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen:   75.027 ng   
RT: 9.29 min  Scan# 1225
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:172 Resp:  362476
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
172  100
171   36.6   28.6   43.0 
170   23.7   19.7   29.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1225 (9.292 min): BF110955.D (-1219) (-)
172.1

85.0 152.1132.950.0 113.070.1 99.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
172.1

152.185.0 133.051.0 99.068.0 115.037.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1225 (9.292 min): BF111008.D (-1174) (-)
172.1

152.185.0 133.051.0 99.068.0 115.037.0

9.20 9.30 9.40 9.50

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): BF111008.D

  9.29

Ion 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): BF111008.D
Ion 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): BF111008.D

#50
Dimethylphthalate
Concen:   11.131 ng   
RT: 9.69 min  Scan# 1293
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:163 Resp:   57142
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
163  100
194    3.2    3.2    4.8#
164   10.1    8.1   12.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1294 (9.698 min): BF110955.D (-1288) (-)
163.0

77.0
50.0 133.0104.0 194.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
163.0

77.0
50.0 133.0104.0 194.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1293 (9.692 min): BF111008.D (-1243) (-)
163.0

77.0
50.0 133.0104.0 194.0

9.65 9.70 9.75 9.80

0

20000

40000

60000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): BF111008.D

  9.69

Ion 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): BF111008.D
Ion 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): BF111008.D
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#64
Phenanthrene-d10
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 11.48 min  Scan# 1597
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:188 Resp:  140868
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
188  100
 94    8.0    7.2   10.8 
 80    9.0    7.9   11.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1596 (11.474 min): BF110955.D (-1592) (-)
188.1

160.180.1
132.154.0 108.1 267.8

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
188.1

160.180.1
52.0 132.0102.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1597 (11.480 min): BF111008.D (-1545) (-)
188.1

160.180.1
52.0 132.0102.0

11.40 11.50 11.60

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): BF111008.D

 11.48

Ion  94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF111008.D
Ion  80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BF111008.D

#76
Chrysene-d12
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 14.14 min  Scan# 2049
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:240 Resp:  108006
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
240  100
120   10.1    8.3   12.5 
236   25.3   21.2   31.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2048 (14.133 min): BF110955.D (-2043) (-)
240.2

120.1
212.292.066.042.0 158.0 180.1139.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
240.2

118.0 212.192.043.1 69.0 160.1180.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2049 (14.139 min): BF111008.D (-1997) (-)
240.2

120.1 212.192.057.0 158.0 182.0

14.10 14.20

0

50000

100000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): BF111008.D

 14.14

Ion 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): BF111008.D
Ion 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): BF111008.D
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#79
Terphenyl-d14
Concen:   67.667 ng   
RT: 13.06 min  Scan# 1866
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:244 Resp:  375436
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
244  100
212    6.7    5.8    8.8 
122   10.4    8.7   13.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1865 (13.057 min): BF110955.D (-1859) (-)
244.2

122.1 160.1 212.254.1 80.1 100.0 184.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
244.2

122.1 212.1160.154.1 94.1 184.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1866 (13.063 min): BF111008.D (-1814) (-)
244.2

122.1 212.1160.154.1 94.1 184.1

13.00 13.05 13.10 13.15

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): BF111008.D

 13.06

Ion 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): BF111008.D
Ion 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): BF111008.D

#87
Perylene-d12
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 15.68 min  Scan# 2311
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   BF111008.D
Acq: 27 Nov 2018  14:33    

Tgt Ion:264 Resp:   71932
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
264  100
260   23.7   18.7   28.1 
265   21.1   16.7   25.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2308 (15.662 min): BF110955.D (-2302) (-)
264.2

132.1
232.1102.0 194.078.052.0 156.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
264.2

132.1
55.0 207.0 232.281.1 109.0 155.1178.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2311 (15.680 min): BF111008.D (-2258) (-)
264.2

132.1
232.2104.065.9 176.0 205.142.0

15.60 15.70 15.80

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): BF111008.D

 15.68

Ion 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): BF111008.D
Ion 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): BF111008.D
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